
POS. +/- PLAYER TOTAL
1 2 Mulipola, Dejah 1782
2 -1 Denham, Alyssa 1720
3 -1 McCleney, Haylie  1650
4 3 Jaquish, Sahvanna 1600
5 1 Chidester, Amanda 1592
6 -3 Rhodes, Shannon 1564
7 -2 Fischer, Sam 1562
8 3 Garcia, Rachel 1558
9 0 Lorenz, Amanda 1514
10 2 Vidales, Tori 1492
11 -3 O’Toole, Danielle 1490
12 1 Leach, Aubrey 1450
13 2 Sanders, DJ 1434
14 0 Svekis, Gwen 1426
15 -6 Piancastelli, Erika 1424
16 0 Ocasio, Aleshia 1346
17 0 Flippen, Hannah 1340
18 4 Gibson, Danielle 1336
19 2 Clifton, Caleigh 1312
20 4 Hayward, Victoria 1302
21 4 Davidson, Mia 1280
22 -3 Ramirez, Abby 1268
23 -6 Harshman, Kelsey 1260
24 5 Romero, Sydney 1252
25 -5 Urtez, Anissa 1246
26 2 Eberle, Carrie 1204
27 -4 Mendes, Nicole 1200
28 -3 Balint, Maggie 1160
29 -2 Taylor, Nadia 1152
30 1 Nickles, Bubba 1144
31 3 Alexander, Odicci 1136
32 -3 St. George, Peyton 1126
33 4 Jefferson, Janae 1108
34 -2 Palacios, Sashel 1102
35 -2 Jackson, Jazmyn 1092
36 4 McQuillin, Taylor 1074
37 -2 Filler, Andrea 1070
38 -2 Stokes-O’Connor, Kiki 1046
38 4 Zerkle, Morgan 1046
40 2 Cecchetti, Greta 1044
41 -3 Harrell, Aly 1024
41 -4 Bates, Sis 1024
43 3 Wiggins, Megan 990
44 -3 Littlejohn Watkins, Sydney 986
44 2 Piper, Lilli 986
46 2 Lewis, Rachel 984
47 -4 Mazon, Mariah 960
48 -3 Edwards, Taylor 924
49 3 Saile, Shannon 898
50 -1 Bayless, Rylee 866
51 -1 Sherrill, Sydney 860
52 4 Romero, Sierra 848
53 -2 Watson, Danielle 838
54 1 Andrews, Aliyah 820
55 -2 Wagner, Haylie 764
56 2 Febrey, Alysen 762
57 -3 Groenewegen, Sara 746
58 -1 Roberts, Jordan 690
59 1 Gano, Courtney 656
60 -1 Busby, Hayley 596

2022 FINAL LEADERBOARD

ASPIRATION ROUND THE BASES

0
For every run scored during the 2023 Athletes 
Unlimited Softball Championship Season, Aspi-
ration is committed to planting 10 trees. There 

were 298 runs scored last season. 

Date Game Time/Score Broadcast Ticket Promotion Giveaway Postgame Promotions
July 29 Team Rhodes (Purple) vs. Team Denham (Orange) 1:30 p.m. CT ESPN+ - AU Mini Helmet (250 fans) Autographs
 Team McCleney (Blue) vs. Team Mulipola (Gold) 4 p.m. CT ESPN+ - AU Mini Helmet (250 fans) Autographs; Catch on the Field
July 30 Team Rhodes (Purple) vs. Team McCleney (Blue) 11 a.m. CT ESPN2 - Cooling Towel (250 fans) Autographs
 Team Denham (Orange) vs. Team Mulipola (Gold) 1:30 p.m. CT ESPN+ - Cooling Towel (250 fans) Autographs; Run The Bases
July 31 Team McCleney (Blue) vs. Team Denham (Orange) TBA TBA - - -
 Team Mulipola (Gold) vs. Team Rhodes (Purple) TBA TBA - - -

Designated home team listed second on schedule • All games are played at Parkway Bank Sports Complex (Rosemont, Ill.) • Dates, times and broadcast designations are subject to change

WEEKLY SCHEDULE AND FAN INFORMATION

GAME NOTES 2023 SOFTBALL • GAME DAY #2 • JULY 29, 2023
Team Rhodes vs. Team Denham • 1:30 p.m. CT • ESPN+
Team McCleney vs. Team Mulipola • 4 p.m. CT • ESPN+

YESTERDAY’S NEWS: The opening game of Friday’s season-opening doubleheader between Team 
McCleney and Team Denham was suspended in the middle of the fifth inning due to inclement weather ... 
Team McCleney led by an 8-3 margin in the contest, which will resume on Monday, July 31, at a time to be 
determined ... The second game between Team Mulipola and Team Rhodes was postponed to Monday.       

CAPTAIN’S LOG: Outfielder Shannon Rhodes will serve as a captain for the first time in her Athletes 
Unlimited career during Week One, becoming the 22nd different player to guide a weekly team in Cham-
pionship Season play ... Rhodes placed sixth last summer with 1,564 leaderboard points while garnering 
Rookie of the Year plaudits.       

FIVE ALIVE: Catcher Dejah Mulipola is serving as a captain for the fifth consecutive week dating back 
to last season, including her fourth straight stint as the Gold team leader ... Mulipola, who authored a 7-5 
record as a captain last summer, joins outfielder Haylie McCleney and pitchers Aleshia Ocasio and Cat 
Osterman as the only players in Championship Season history to serve as a captain in five or more weeks.      

THREE’S COMPANY: Outfielder Haylie McCleney earned a seat in the captain’s chair during a third 
straight season after receiving the honor for Week One ... The former Alabama standout, who served as a 
captain three times last summer, joins pitcher Aleshia Ocasio as the only players in Championship Season 
history to be a captain at least once in three different seasons.        

SINCE THE BEGINNING: Sixteen players will be starting their sixth Athletes Unlimited Softball sea-
son (AUX and Championship Season) when play begins on Friday night ... The list includes: 

 � Pitchers: Aleshia Ocasio, Haylie Wagner
 � Catchers: Taylor Edwards, Sashel Palacios, Jordan Roberts
 � Corner Infielders: Tori Vidales, Lilli Piper, Sam Fischer, Nadia Taylor
 � Middle Infielders: Abby Ramirez, Caleigh Clifton
 � Outfielders: Victoria Hayward, Morgan Zerkle, Jazmyn Jackson, Megan Wiggins, Haylie 

McCleney    

COUNT ON ME: Outfielder Morgan Zerkle enters the 2023 Championship Season as the only player 
in Athletes Unlimited Softball history to appear in all 67 possible games between AUX and Championship 
Season play ... The former Marshall standout, who was named head softball coach at her alma mater this 
summer, has started 65-of-67 games in her Athletes Unlimited career. 

MELTING POT: A total of 34 different colleges are represented on the 2023 Athletes Unlimited Softball 
Championship Season roster, including 14 schools with multiple representatives ... UCLA leads all schools 
with five former players, while Florida and Oklahoma have four representatives each.  

RINSE AND REPEAT?: Catcher Dejah Mulipola could become the first player in an Athletes Unlim-
ited sport to repeat as its champion after securing the 2022 title ... Mulipola is the fifth Athletes Unlimited 
champion to return to defend their title in the following year, joining pitcher Cat Osterman (2020 Softball), 
pitcher Aleshia Ocasio (2021 Softball), outside hitter Bethania De La Cruz (2022 Volleyball) and goal-
keeper Taylor Moreno (2023 Lacrosse).

TWICE AS NICE: Pitcher Rachel Garcia will be trying to become the first player in Athletes Unlimited 
history to win multiple titles in the same calendar year after claiming the AUX Softball crown in June ... The 
former UCLA star finished with 1,392 leaderboard points over 10 games while setting an AUX single-sea-
son standard with 462 stat points.  

TRIPLE THREAT: Catcher Dejah Mulipola became the first player in Athletes Unlimited Softball his-
tory to lead the league in batting average, home runs and runs batted in during the same season in 2022 
... The former Arizona standout hit .432 with nine home runs and 19 runs batted in to help her win the title.   

HOW I SPENT MY SUMMER VACATION: A group of 13 players participated in the WBSC World 
Cup Group Stage events over the last few weeks while representing five different countries ... Athletes 
Unlimited players were on the rosters for Canada, Great Britain, Puerto Rico, Italy and the United States.  

 � Four of the five countries (Canada, Puerto Rico, Italy, United States) qualified for the 2024 WBSC 
World Cup Finals, which will be held in Italy from July 15-21, 2024. 

 � Pitcher Aleshia Ocasio earned Most Outstanding Player honors in Group B after authoring a 1.00 
earned run average over 14.0 innings with 16 strikeouts ... She also hit .333 with five runs scored.

 � Team USA infielder Hannah Flippen was named Most Outstanding Player in Group A after pilot-
ing Team USA to a first place finish in the group ... Flippen hit .462 (6-for-13) during the tourna-
ment and led all players with six runs batted in while scoring four runs. 

 � Great Britain pitcher Georgina Corrick led all players with 40 strikeouts over 26.0 innings while 
fashioning a 3-1 record with a 0.54 earned run average ... She also posted four complete games 
and three shutouts. 

OUT OF TOWN SCOREBOARD: Athletes Unlimited Lacrosse opened Week Two on Thursday night 
with two games at USA Lacrosse Headquarters in Sparks, Maryland ... Team Apuzzo edged Team Read by 
an 8-7 margin while Team Moreno downed Team Colson, 9-5, in the nightcap ... Goalkeeper Taylor More-
no leads the league with 653 leaderboard points, while attacker Sam Apuzzo follows with 596 points.

AUProSports.com • Twitter: @auprosports • Instagram: @AUProSoftball • Facebook: Athletes Unlimited

SOFTBALL MEDIA CENTER PAGE

Week One Two Three Four Five
Gold - - - - -
Orange - - - - -
Blue - - - - -
Purple - - - - -

RECORD BY JERSEY COLOR

Captain ............................... Dejah Mulipola
 2023 Record as Captain ............................ 0-0
 Career Record as Captain ...........................7-5
Facilitator .................................Ellie Cooper

July 29 vs. Team McCleney ..................4 p.m. CT
July 30 vs. Team Denham ............... 1:30 p.m. CT
July 31 vs. Team Rhodes ................................TBA

TEAM MULIPOLA (0-0)

Captain ...............................Alyssa Denham
 2023 Record as Captain ............................ 0-0
 Career Record as Captain ...........................3-0
Facilitator ..............................Faith Canfield

July 28 vs. Team McCleney ...............Suspended
July 29 vs. Team Rhodes ................. 1:30 p.m. CT
July 30 vs. Team Mulipola ............... 1:30 p.m. CT

TEAM DENHAM (0-0)

Captain .............................Haylie McCleney
 2023 Record as Captain ............................ 0-0
 Career Record as Captain ...........................7-5
Facilitator .................................. Erin Dixson

July 28 vs. Team McCleney ...............Suspended
July 29 vs. Team Mulipola ....................4 p.m. CT
July 30 vs. Team Rhodes ..................... 11 a.m. CT

TEAM McCLENEY (0-0)

Captain ............................ Shannon Rhodes
 2023 Record as Captain ............................ 0-0
 Career Record as Captain .......................... 0-0
Facilitator .............................Bryce Te Kulve

July 29 vs. Team Denham ............... 1:30 p.m. CT
July 30 vs. Team McCleney ................. 11 a.m. CT
July 31 vs. Team Mulipola ..............................TBA

TEAM RHODES (0-0)



ATHLETES UNLIMITED SOFTBALL 101

WHO WE ARE
Athletes Unlimited is a new model of professional sports where athletes are decision mak-
ers and individual players are champions of team sports. We literally change the game 
with faster play and fluid teams, delivering next-level competition and engagement in 
which every moment counts. Athletes Unlimited began in 2020 with Women’s Softball and 
followed with Women’s Volleyball (2021), Women’s Lacrosse (2021), Women’s Basketball 
(2022) and AUX Softball (2022). Athletes Unlimited is building the next generation of both 
athletes and fans. 

Our athletes are in charge of their team and league decisions, and of their individual suc-
cess. We reboot rosters, and gameplay to create fast and exciting competition that speaks 
to contemporary sports fans, bringing them close to the action and the athletes in games 
where every moment counts. We incorporate the player-centric model that fans love about 
fantasy sports. We use digital media platforms and cutting-edge technology to connect 
fans deeply to athletes at the top of their game on and off the field, and to the game itself.

HOW THE TEAMS ARE SELECTED
A draft will be held prior to each series of games with the top four players on the individual 
leaderboard serving as the team captains. The captains will fill their rosters by selecting 14 
other players. Each draft will be held on the Monday prior to each week’s games. 

Uniform colors will be assigned based on the team captain’s rank on the leaderboard. The 
top-scoring captain’s team will wear gold, while the second-highest point scorer’s team 
dons orange jerseys. The third-place team will wear blue jerseys during each series and 
the fourth-place team wears purple jerseys. 

Each team will consist of 15 players, including four pitchers, two catchers, three middle 
infielders, three corner infielders and three outfielders.

RULES OF INTEREST
Game Duration: Each Athletes Unlimited Softball game will consist of seven (7) innings 
regardless of the game’s score. If the visiting team scores in the top of the seventh inning 
but trails in the game, the home team will bat in the bottom of the inning in an attempt to 
win the inning points. 

Extra Innings: Team inning points and individual stat points are not earned in extra in-
nings. Only inning points that have carried over from the seventh inning and game win 
points can be accumulated. No individual stat points will be awarded once a game goes 
past the seventh inning.

Captain’s Challenges: Each captain will be permitted two (2) video review challenges per 
game, which will be reviewed by the replay official for a final decision. A challenge must 
be indicated by one of the two designated team representatives either verbally or visually 
before the next pitch is thrown, before all members of the infield have left their positions 
and fair territory, or before the umpires have left the field of play. A challenge is indicated 
visually by tapping the top of the head with one hand.

In addition, umpires are allowed to initiate a video review of any call in the reviewable 
plays list once the game reaches the sixth inning. 

The following plays can be reviewed: 
1. Whether a batted ball called fair, is fair or foul. 
2. Whether a batted ball called a ground-rule double or home run is fair or foul. 
3. Whether a batted ball called foul that could result in a ground-rule double or home run 
is fair or foul. 
4. Decide scoring plays at home plate, including collisions (illegal and/or malicious slides), 
obstruction by a defensive player or timing plays
5. Force tag/play calls
6. Hit-by-pitch calls
7. Placement of runners
8. With runners on base, a no-catch call can be changed to a catch only if it results in a 
third out. With no runners on base, a no-catch call can be changed to a catch at any time. 
9. If the ball left the field of play on a home run
10. All aspects of a scoring play or timing play
11. Obstruction and interference at any base, only if the play in question results or would 
result in the third out of an inning and relates to a scoring/timing play
12. Malicious/flagrant contact
13. Deciding on a foul tip/foul ball at the plate, including a dropped strike
 

INDIVIDUAL LEADERBOARD
While traditional softball statistics are kept during each Athletes Unlimited Softball game, 
players can earn individual points by accumulating those statistics. Points accumulated by 
statistics, inning and/or game wins and MVP selections are used to create an individual 
leaderboard, which determines captains for each week’s games and the individual cham-
pion at the end of the season. 

Points are awarded at the following increments during the game:
Single +10 Points
Double +20 Points
Triple +30 Points
Home Run +40 Points
Stolen Base +10 Points
Caught Stealing -10 Points
Base on Balls +8 Points
Hit By Pitch +8 Points
Sacrifice Fly/Bunt +10 Points

In addition, pitchers are awarded at the following increments during the game:
Out Recorded +4 Points
Earned Run Allowed -10 Points

Athletes will be awarded 10 individual points if their team wins a single inning. If the teams 
score the same number of runs in an inning, the points carry over to the next inning. 

All of the athletes on the winning team in each game are awarded 50 individual points 
toward the individual leaderboard. The total score determines the overall game winner, 
which means a team may lose multiple innings, but still win the overall game.

A total of three MVPs will be selected following each game by the athletes with the top 
player earning 60 points. The second MVP receives 40 points, while the third MVP claims 
20 points.

POSTSEASON AWARDS
At the conclusion of the 2023 Athletes Unlimited Softball season, medals will be presented 
to the top four finishers on the leaderboard in addition to the Defensive Player of the Year, 
the Rookie of the Year and the Teammate of the Year presented by weThink. An All-Defen-
sive Team will also be recognized as part of the closing ceremony. 

ATHLETE COMPENSATION
Athletes are compensated in three ways during an Athletes Unlimited season, including 
base pay, win bonuses (inning and game wins) and a leaderboard bonus. The leaderboard 
bonus also includes an additional donation equal to 100 percent of the athlete’s win bonus 
to their selected cause partner.     

MEDALS
The top four players on the final leaderboard in addition to the Defensive Player of the 
Year, the Rookie of the Year and the Teammate of the Year presented by weThink will 
receive a medal designed and fabricated for Athletes Unlimited by Lisa Issenberg, founder 
of Kiitellä, inc. The front face of the media represents the identity of Athletes Unlimited, 
while the back face of the medal leans into the specific sport, the year, location and words 
about Athletes Unlimited’s vision, mission and values on and off the field - Excellence in 
Community and Leadership.

THE BOOK OF UNLIMITED
The Book of Unlimited was designed, handmade and bound for Athletes Unlimited and 
serves as a record keeper of its leagues. The book, which was handmade by Tikhon 
Verygyn in his studio in Kyiv, Ukraine, weighs nearly 25 pounds, measures approximately 
12” by 18” and contains nearly 500 pages. The champion, along with all who competed, 
are inscribed into the book. In addition, The Book of Unlimited also contains a history of 
achievements in Athletes Unlimited, including stories, highlights and events. 

The book is opened during the Opening Ceremony for each season and is closed after the 
champion is named and her name is inscribed into the book. The tradition began during 
Athletes Unlimited Softball’s inaugural season in 2020.

 



2023 ATHLETES UNLIMITED SOFTBALL NUMERICAL ROSTER

NO. NAME POS. HT. B/T HOMETOWN COLLEGE PRONOUNS PRONUNCIATION INSTAGRAM TWITTER

00 Rachel Garcia P 5-6 R/R Palmdale, Calif. UCLA She/Her - rachel_00_garcia raaaccchhheeell

1 Victoria Hayward OF 5-7 L/L Mountain View, Calif. Washington She/Her - victoriahay victoriahayward

2 Sydney Romero CIF 5-7 R/R Murrieta, Calif. Oklahoma She/Her - sydsyd2 syd_syd2

3 Odicci Alexander P 5-7 R/R Boydton, Va. James Madison She/Her odd-uh-see double_seas 2seas__

4 Georgina Corrick P 6-0 R/R Port Charlotte, Fla. South Florida She/Her - georginacorrick georgecorrick

5 Danielle Gibson CIF 6-0 L/R Murrieta, Calif. Arkansas She/Her - daniellegibsonwhorton danielleeee41

6 Shannon Rhodes OF 5-6 R/R Fort Worth, Texas Texas She/Her - shannonrhodes2 shannonrhodes2

7 Anissa Urtez MIF 5-8 R/R Long Beach, Calif. Utah She/Her uh-knee-suh err-tez nniiiss nniiiss_

8 Aleshia Ocasio P 5-9 L/R Altamonte, Fla. Florida She/Her uh-lee-shuh oh-cah-see-oh aleshiaocasio aleshiaocasio

9 Andrea Filler MIF 5-10 R/R Fort Wayne, Ind. Northwestern She/Her on-dree-auh andreafiller andreafiller

10 Abby Ramirez MIF 5-4 S/R Chicago, Ill. Michigan She/Her - a_ram410 abbers410

11 Aliyah Andrews OF 5-8 L/R Oldsmar, Fla. LSU She/Her uh-lee-yah aliyahandrews andrews_aliyah

12 Taylor Edwards C 5-7 R/R Murrieta, Calif. Nebraska She/Her - tayylayy12 tayedwards212

13 Sashel Palacios C 5-3 L/R Chula Vista, Calif. Arizona State She/Her sah-shell puh-la-cee-os seashell_13 seashel_13

14 Josie Muffley MIF 5-5 R/R Portage, Mich. Florida State She/Her - jmuff10 josiemuff

15 Dejah Mulipola C 5-8 R/R Garden Grove, Calif. Arizona She/Her day-zhuh muhl-ee-pahl-a dejahmulipola_ dejahmulipola

16 Brooke Yanez P 5-5 R/L Ventura, Calif. UCLA She/Her yah-nez brookeyanez23 brookeyanez23

17 Haylie Wagner P 5-7 R/L Orange, Calif. Michigan She/Her - haywags17 haywags17

18 Morgan Zerkle OF 5-8 L/R Milton, W.Va. Marshall She/Her zir-kle (rhymes with circle) mzerkleee mzerkleee

19 Hannah Flippen MIF 5-4 R/R Bonita, Calif. Utah She/Her - hannahflippen hannahflippen

20 Caleigh Clifton MIF 5-8 R/R Wayne, Okla. Oklahoma She/Her kay-lee caleigh_danielle caleigh_20

21 Gwen Svekis C 5-9 R/R Davie, Fla. Oregon She/Her suh-veck-iss gsvekis21 gsvekis21

22 Sis Bates MIF 5-4 L/R Ceres, Calif. Washington She/Her - sisbates22 sisbates22

23 Amanda Lorenz OF 5-5 L/L Moorpark, Calif. Florida She/Her lohr-enz amandalorenz amandalorenz18

24 Jazmyn Jackson OF 5-7 L/R San Jose, Calif. California She/Her - jazmynrenee jazmynjacksonn

25 Megan Wiggins OF 5-6 L/R Winder, Ga. Georgia She/Her - meganwiggins25 themeganwiggins

26 Sydney McKinney MIF 5-7 L/R Norborne, Mo. Wichita State She/Her - sydneymck00 sydneyrmckinney

28 Haylie McCleney OF 5-4 L/L Morris, Ala. Alabama She/Her - hayliemac8 hayliemac8

29 Tori Vidales CIF 5-5 R/R La Porte, Texas Texas A&M She/Her vuh-dal-is vidalestori vidalestori

30 Jessi Warren CIF 5-6 R/R Tampa, Fla. Florida State She/Her - _jessiwarren_ jessicawarren30

31 Kathryn Sandercock P 5-11 R/R McLean, Va. Florida State She/Her - kathrynnjeanne k_sandercock

32 Sierra Romero MIF 5-5 R/R Murrieta, Calif. Michigan She/Her - sierrajoy32 sierrajoy32

33 Kelsey Harshman MIF 5-5 L/R Tucson, Ariz. Wisconsin She/Her - kelseyharshman kelsey_harshman

34 Erika Piancastelli C 5-9 R/R Modena, Italy McNeese State She/Her p-aun-cuh-stelli urka_20 uurka_20

35 Nicole Mendes OF 5-7 L/L Houston, Texas Oklahoma She/Her - nicole_mendes_ nicole_mendes_

36 Myka Sutherlin P 5-8 R/R Gilbert, Ariz. Cal State Fullerton She/Her my-kuh mykaa_5 meeksmyka

37 DJ Sanders CIF 5-9 R/R Columbus, Miss. Oregon She/Her - saygeauxdj_ DJSanders37

40 Alyssa Denham P 6-1 R/R Alvin, Texas Arizona She/Her - the_alyssadenham22 denhamalyssa

41 Jordan Roberts C 5-7 R/R Live Oak, Fla. Florida She/Her - daily_cup_of_jo_ jordanalyssar14

42 Frankie Hammoude CIF 5-9 R/R Oakland, Calif. Oregon State She/Her hah-mod-dee thugga_thugga00 young_frankie00

43 Aly Harrell CIF 5-7 L/L Gahanna, Ohio Marshall She/Her hair-uhl alyjae_ alyharrell

44 Carrie Eberle P 6-0 R/R Charlotte, N.C. Oklahoma State She/Her - carrieeberle carrieeberle

46 Mia Davidson C 5-5 R/R Hillsborough, N.C. Mississippi State She/Her - miasky3332 miasky3332

47 Lilli Piper CIF 5-10 R/R Norton, Ohio Ohio State She/Her - piperswiper23 piperswiper

48 Bubba Nickles OF 5-8 R/R Merced, Calif. UCLA She/Her - bubbanickles madilyn_nickles

50 Peyton St. George P 5-10 R/R Mechanicsville, Va. Duke She/Her - peytonstgeorge peytonstg

51 Caroline Jacobsen OF 5-8 R/R Tallahassee, Fla. Clemson She/Her - caroline_jacobsen carolinejacobsn

52 Sam Fischer CIF 5-11 R/R Phoenix, Ariz. Loyola Marymount She/Her - samfischer52 samfischer52

55 Rachel Becker MIF 5-5 L/R Lindenhurst, Ill. Oklahoma State She/Her - rachel.becker15 rachel_becker15

60 Mariah Mazon P 5-10 R/R Tulare, Calif. Oregon State She/Her muh-sohn mariahmazon mariahmazon

64 Gianna Boccagno C 5-9 R/R Coral Springs, Fla. Arizona State She/Her buh-cawn-yo giannabeee gg_bells

66 Shannon Saile P 5-7 R/R Tampa, Fla. Oklahoma She/Her sail shannonsaile shannieflame

75 Aubrey Leach MIF 5-4 L/R The Woodlands, Texas Tennessee She/Her - aubrey_lynne10 aubrey_lynne10

77 Kelsey Stewart-Hunter CIF 5-6 L/R Wichita, Kan. Florida She/Her - kelseystewart stewartkels7

80 Megan Faraimo P 6-0 R/R Oceanside, Calif. UCLA She/Her fuh-ray-mo 8megank meganfaraimo

82 Taylor McQuillin P 5-8 L/L Tucson, Ariz. Arizona She/Her - taybeezzyy taybeezzyy

88 Nadia Taylor DP 5-8 R/R Leander, Texas Texas She/Her - njtaylor88 nadiataylor88

90 Madi Huskey OF 5-6 R/R Cerritos, Calif. Washington She/Her - madihuskeyy madisonhuskey

91 Sydney Littlejohn Watkins P 6-1 R/R Rusk, Texas Alabama She/Her - smlittlejohn__ slittlejohn28

97 Delanie Wisz CIF 5-6 R/R Orcutt, Calif. UCLA She/Her wiz delaniewisz -



The Athlete Causes program, powered by Give Lively, will provide funding to charities of the players’ choosing equal to 100 percent of their season win bonus and players will have the 
opportunity to create their own fundraising pages to support the organizations of their choice. 

ATHLETE CAUSES

NO. ATHLETE CAUSE

00 Rachel Garcia Women's Sports Foundation

1 Victoria Hayward Morgan's Message

2 Sydney Romero Head and Neck Cancer Living Foundation

3 Odicci Alexander Natasha Watley Foundation

4 Georgina Corrick Fighter Foundation

5 Danielle Gibson Autism Speaks

6 Shannon Rhodes Morgan's Message

7 Anissa Urtez Natasha Watley Foundation

8 Aleshia Ocasio Pitch In for Baseball & Softball

9 Andrea Filler Women's Sports Foundation

10 Abby Ramirez The Andrew Weishar Foundation

11 Aliyah Andrews Natasha Watley Foundation

12 Taylor Edwards The Trevor Project

13 Sashel Palacios Morgan's Message

14 Josie Muffley Phoenix Police Foundation

15 Dejah Mulipola Natasha Watley Foundation

16 Brooke Yanez Natasha Watley Foundation

17 Haylie Wagner Munson Children's Educational Services

18 Morgan Zerkle Natasha Watley Foundation

19 Hannah Flippen Natasha Watley Foundation

20 Caleigh Clifton Alzheimer's Association

21 Gwen Svekis The Trevor Project

22 Sis Bates Players for Pits

23 Amanda Lorenz Friends of Jaclyn

24 Jazmyn Jackson Chapter 510

25 Megan Wiggins Natasha Watley Foundation

26 Sydney McKinney Autism Speaks

28 Haylie McCleney CURE Childhood Cancer

29 Tori Vidales Books Between Kids Houston

30 Jessi Warren My Block, My Hood, My City

NO. ATHLETE CAUSE

31 Kathryn Sandercock Step Up For Mental Health

32 Sierra Romero The Trevor Project

33 Kelsey Harshman Pink Fund

34 Erika Piancastelli Morgan's Message

35 Nicole Mendes Laureus USA

36 Myka Sutherlin Athletes in Action

37 DJ Sanders Boys and Girls Club of Columbus

40 Alyssa Denham National PKU Alliance

41 Jordan Roberts LUV Michael

42 Frankie Hammoude Players for Pits

43 Aly Harrell Athletes for Justice

44 Carrie Eberle Athletes in Action

46 Mia Davidson Muscular Dystrophy Association

47 Lilli Piper Morgan's Message

48 Bubba Nickles Athletes in Action

50 Peyton St. George Morgan's Message

51 Caroline Jacobsen Morgan’s Message

52 Sam Fischer K9s for Warriors

55 Rachel Becker American Cancer Society

60 Mariah Mazon Morgan's Message

64 Gianna Boccagno American Foundation for Suicide Prevention

66 Shannon Saile The Sea Turtle Conservancy

75 Aubrey Leach Pink Fund

77 Kelsey Stewart-Hunter Xtraordinary Joy

80 Megan Faraimo Empowering Pacific Islander Communities (EPIC)

82 Taylor McQuillin Mia Stokes Foundation

88 Nadia Taylor RBI Austin

90 Madi Huskey Natasha Watley Foundation

91 Sydney Littlejohn Watkins King Wolf Animal Sanctuary

97 Delanie Wisz Natasha Watley Foundation



Date Game # Game Broadcast Time/Score MVP 1 MVP 2 MVP 3
July 28 1 Team McCleney vs. Team Denham ESPN2 Suspended; Will resume on July 31 at time TBA   
July 28 2 Team Mulipola vs. Team Rhodes ESPN2 Postponed; Rescheduled for July 31 at time TBA   
July 29 3 Team Rhodes vs. Team Denham ESPN+ 1:30 p.m. CT   
July 29 4 Team McCleney vs. Team Mulipola ESPN+ 4 p.m. CT   
July 30 5 Team Rhodes vs. Team McCleney ESPN2 11 a.m. CT   
July 30 6 Team Denham vs. Team Mulipola ESPN+ 1:30 p.m. CT   
August 4 7 Team Blue vs. Team Orange ESPNU 5:30 p.m. CT   
August 4 8 Team Gold vs. Team Purple ESPN+ 8 p.m. CT   
August 5 9 Team Purple vs. Team Orange ESPN+ 1:30 p.m. CT   
August 5 10 Team Blue vs. Team Gold ESPN+ 4 p.m. CT   
August 6 11 Team Purple vs. Team Blue ESPN2 1 p.m. CT   
August 6 12 Team Orange vs. Team Gold ESPN+ 3:30 p.m. CT   
August 9 13 Team Blue vs. Team Orange ESPN2 4:30 p.m. ET   
August 9 14 Team Gold vs. Team Purple ESPN2 7 p.m. ET   
August 12 15 Team Purple vs. Team Orange ESPN2 1:30 p.m. CT   
August 12 16 Team Blue vs. Team Gold ESPN+ 4 p.m. CT   
August 13 17 Team Purple vs. Team Blue ESPN+ 3:30 p.m. CT   
August 13 18 Team Orange vs. Team Gold ESPNU 6 p.m. CT   
August 18 19 Team Blue vs. Team Orange ESPN+ 3:30 p.m. CT   
August 18 20 Team Gold vs. Team Purple ESPNU 6 p.m. CT   
August 19 21 Team Purple vs. Team Orange ESPN2 11 a.m. CT   
August 19 22 Team Blue vs. Team Gold ESPN+ 1:30 p.m. CT   
August 20 23 Team Purple vs. Team Blue ESPN2 1 p.m. CT   
August 20 24 Team Orange vs. Team Gold ESPN+ 3:30 p.m. CT   
August 25 25 Team Blue vs. Team Orange ESPN+ 4:30 p.m. CT   
August 25 26 Team Gold vs. Team Purple ESPNU 7 p.m. CT   
August 26 27 Team Purple vs. Team Orange ESPN+ 2:30 p.m. CT   
August 26 28 Team Blue vs. Team Gold ESPN+ 5 p.m. CT   
August 27 29 Team Purple vs. Team Blue ESPN+ 2:30 p.m. CT   
August 27 30 Team Orange vs. Team Gold ESPN+ 5 p.m. CT     

Date Game # Game Winning Pitcher Losing Pitcher Save Time of Game
July 28 1 Team McCleney vs. Team Denham    
July 28 2 Team Mulipola vs. Team Rhodes    
July 29 3 Team Rhodes vs. Team Denham    
July 29 4 Team McCleney vs. Team Mulipola    
July 30 5 Team Rhodes vs. Team McCleney    
July 30 6 Team Denham vs. Team Mulipola    
August 4 7 Team Blue vs. Team Orange    
August 4 8 Team Gold vs. Team Purple    
August 5 9 Team Purple vs. Team Orange    
August 5 10 Team Blue vs. Team Gold    
August 6 11 Team Purple vs. Team Blue    
August 6 12 Team Orange vs. Team Gold    
August 9 13 Team Blue vs. Team Orange    
August 9 14 Team Gold vs. Team Purple    
August 12 15 Team Purple vs. Team Orange    
August 12 16 Team Blue vs. Team Gold    
August 13 17 Team Purple vs. Team Blue    
August 13 18 Team Orange vs. Team Gold    
August 18 19 Team Blue vs. Team Orange    
August 18 20 Team Gold vs. Team Purple    
August 19 21 Team Purple vs. Team Orange    
August 19 22 Team Blue vs. Team Gold    
August 20 23 Team Purple vs. Team Blue    
August 20 24 Team Orange vs. Team Gold    
August 25 25 Team Blue vs. Team Orange    
August 25 26 Team Gold vs. Team Purple    
August 26 27 Team Purple vs. Team Orange    
August 26 28 Team Blue vs. Team Gold    
August 27 29 Team Purple vs. Team Blue    
August 27 30 Team Orange vs. Team Gold    

2023 ATHLETES UNLIMITED SOFTBALL SCHEDULE AND RESULTS

2023 ATHLETES UNLIMITED SOFTBALL PITCHERS OF RECORD AND GAME TIMES



Rank Change Player Total Win Stat MVP
1 2 Mulipola, Dejah 1782 950 632 200
2 -1 Denham, Alyssa 1720 1140 400 180
3 -1 McCleney, Haylie  1650 1060 410 180
4 3 Jaquish, Sahvanna 1600 1020 480 100
5 1 Chidester, Amanda 1592 910 502 180
6 -3 Rhodes, Shannon 1564 860 524 180
7 -2 Fischer, Sam 1562 1160 282 120
8 3 Garcia, Rachel 1558 810 508 240
9 0 Lorenz, Amanda 1514 930 384 200
10 2 Vidales, Tori 1492 960 452 80
11 -3 O’Toole, Danielle 1490 1060 290 140
12 1 Leach, Aubrey 1450 1160 270 20
13 2 Sanders, DJ 1434 1200 214 20
14 0 Svekis, Gwen 1426 1100 286 40
15 -6 Piancastelli, Erika 1424 1060 304 60
16 0 Ocasio, Aleshia 1346 1040 266 40
17 0 Flippen, Hannah 1340 910 330 100
18 4 Gibson, Danielle 1336 1060 216 60
19 2 Clifton, Caleigh 1312 1000 212 100
20 4 Hayward, Victoria 1302 910 352 40
21 4 Davidson, Mia 1280 910 370 0
22 -3 Ramirez, Abby 1268 1080 128 60
23 -6 Harshman, Kelsey 1260 810 330 120
24 5 Romero, Sydney 1252 810 362 80
25 -5 Urtez, Anissa 1246 790 316 140
26 2 Eberle, Carrie 1204 890 154 160
27 -4 Rangel-Mendes, Nicole 1200 1200 0 0
28 -3 Balint, Maggie 1160 1020 40 100
29 -2 Taylor, Nadia 1152 1060 92 0
30 1 Nickles, Bubba 1144 670 334 140
31 3 Alexander, Odicci 1136 970 146 20
32 -3 St. George, Peyton 1126 920 126 80
33 4 Jefferson, Janae 1108 1000 108 0
34 -2 Palacios, Sashel 1102 940 142 20
35 -2 Jackson, Jazmyn 1092 850 202 40
36 4 McQuillin, Taylor 1074 790 164 120
37 -2 Filler, Andrea 1070 860 190 20
38 -2 Stokes-O’Connor, Kiki 1046 970 76 0
38 4 Zerkle, Morgan 1046 730 316 0
40 2 Cecchetti, Greta 1044 1060 -16 0
41 -3 Harrell, Aly 1024 1000 24 0
41 -4 Bates, Sis 1024 880 144 0
43 3 Wiggins, Megan 990 860 130 0
44 -3 Littlejohn Watkins, Sydney 986 890 96 0
44 2 Piper, Lilli 986 830 96 60
46 2 Lewis, Rachel 984 940 44 0
47 -4 Mazon, Mariah 960 750 190 20
48 -3 Edwards, Taylor 924 590 254 80
49 3 Saile, Shannon 898 810 68 20
50 -1 Bayless, Rylee 866 850 16 0
51 -1 Sherrill, Sydney 860 790 70 0
52 4 Romero, Sierra 848 650 198 0
53 -2 Watson, Danielle 838 840 -22 20
54 1 Andrews, Aliyah 820 690 110 20
55 -2 Wagner, Haylie 764 750 14 0
56 2 Febrey, Alysen 762 690 72 0
57 -3 Groenewegen, Sara 746 610 136 0
58 -1 Roberts, Jordan 690 630 60 0
59 1 Gano, Courtney 656 630 26 0
60 -1 Busby, Hayley 596 510 86 0

2022 ATHLETES UNLIMITED SOFTBALL FINAL LEADERBOARD



Player Week One Week Two Week Three Week Four Week Five Total Points
Dejah Mulipola 432 394 268 368 320 1,782
Alyssa Denham 274 232 312 498 404 1,720
Haylie  McCleney 196 552 328 240 334 1,650
Sahvanna Jaquish 438 290 344 128 400 1,600
Amanda Chidester 220 508 314 322 228 1,592
Shannon Rhodes 268 278 268 346 404 1,564
Sam Fischer 250 328 338 258 388 1,562
Rachel Garcia 362 84 316 200 596 1,558
Amanda Lorenz 168 206 306 356 478 1,514
Tori Vidales 156 150 318 376 492 1,492
Danielle O’Toole 150 384 336 356 264 1,490
Aubrey Leach 150 358 270 282 390 1,450
DJ Sanders 248 240 320 258 368 1,434
Gwen Svekis 154 288 238 276 470 1,426
Erika Piancastelli 206 428 224 294 272 1,424
Aleshia Ocasio 330 284 168 244 320 1,346
Hannah Flippen 358 324 288 228 142 1,340
Danielle Gibson 138 220 340 238 400 1,336
Caleigh Clifton 220 90 206 430 366 1,312
Victoria Hayward 336 260 300 238 168 1,302
Mia Davidson 290 240 252 332 166 1,280
Abby Ramirez 130 290 310 270 268 1,268
Kelsey Harshman 366 116 366 336 76 1,260
Sydney Romero 260 130 314 318 230 1,252
Anissa Urtez 308 250 230 390 68 1,246
Carrie Eberle 452 238 198 202 114 1,204
Nicole Mendes 220 280 210 250 240 1,200
Maggie Balint 120 258 250 216 316 1,160
Nadia Taylor 148 300 218 226 260 1,152
Bubba Nickles 350 358 256 70 110 1,144
Odicci Alexander 276 328 124 228 180 1,136
Peyton St. George 186 290 198 76 376 1,126
Janae Jefferson 130 268 180 210 320 1,108
Sashel Palacios 138 208 258 228 270 1,102
Jazmyn Jackson 280 316 168 228 100 1,092
Taylor McQuillin 256 46 196 418 158 1,074
Andrea Filler 248 298 156 90 278 1,070
Kiki Stokes-O’Connor 248 308 200 210 80 1,046
Morgan Zerkle 354 188 256 98 150 1,046
Greta Cecchetti 222 160 130 212 320 1,044
Aly Harrell 148 236 190 210 240 1,024
Sis Bates 120 330 226 68 280 1,024
Megan Wiggins 258 78 264 50 340 990
Lilli Piper 230 178 228 240 110 986
Sydney Littlejohn Watkins 164 320 228 214 60 986
Rachel Lewis 120 104 190 250 320 984
Mariah Mazon 166 192 218 270 114 960
Taylor Edwards 280 240 258 68 78 924
Shannon Saile 228 64 190 292 124 898
Rylee Bayless 240 160 198 218 50 866
Sydney Sherrill 160 160 190 280 70 860
Sierra Romero 158 186 274 50 180 848
Danielle Watson 184 0 190 210 254 838
Aliyah Andrews 160 80 210 270 100 820
Haylie Wagner 262 248 140 80 34 764
Alysen Febrey 266 198 138 50 110 762
Sara Groenewegen 180 220 220 62 64 746
Jordan Roberts 160 68 138 274 50 690
Courtney Gano 238 60 190 50 118 656
Hayley Busby 260 60 156 60 60 596

2022 ATHLETES UNLIMITED SOFTBALL LEADERBOARD POINTS BY WEEK



Player LPTS GP GS AVG OB% SLG% AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB HBP SO TB SF SH SB SBA
Odicci Alexander 1,136 12 7 .375 .500 .500 8 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 0
Aliyah Andrews 820 13 12 .222 .222 .250 36 5 8 1 0 0 2 0 0 5 9 0 0 3 4
Sis Bates 1,024 14 14 .238 .289 .286 42 6 10 0 1 0 2 3 0 7 12 0 0 0 0
Rylee Bayless 866 7 1 .000 .333 .000 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Hayley Busby 596 14 10 .222 .276 .259 27 1 6 1 0 0 1 2 0 3 7 0 0 0 0
Amanda Chidester 1,592 15 15 .383 .482 .915 47 15 18 2 1 7 16 7 2 4 43 0 0 0 0
Caleigh Clifton 1,312 14 10 .171 .256 .486 35 5 6 3 1 2 5 2 2 7 17 0 1 0 0
Mia Davidson 1,280 15 15 .278 .490 .694 36 9 10 3 0 4 11 11 4 11 25 0 0 0 0
Taylor Edwards 924 15 15 .277 .320 .468 47 4 13 3 0 2 13 3 0 9 22 0 1 0 0
Alysen Febrey 762 12 7 .158 .304 .211 19 1 3 1 0 0 0 2 2 5 4 0 0 0 0
Andrea Filler 1,070 15 13 .256 .333 .359 39 4 10 2 1 0 5 4 1 7 14 1 0 0 0
Sam Fischer 1,562 15 15 .277 .327 .511 47 6 13 2 0 3 10 4 0 10 24 1 0 0 0
Hannah Flippen 1,340 15 15 .306 .424 .510 49 12 15 2 1 2 6 7 3 9 25 0 0 1 2
Courtney Gano 656 9 7 .077 .200 .077 13 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0
Rachel Garcia 1,558 14 12 .107 .194 .107 28 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 6 3 0 0 0 0
Danielle Gibson 1,336 14 12 .278 .316 .556 36 7 10 1 0 3 9 1 1 9 20 0 0 0 0
Aly Harrell 1,024 10 4 .000 .188 .000 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
Kelsey Harshman 1,260 15 15 .333 .455 .556 45 9 15 5 1 1 12 8 2 7 25 0 0 0 0
Victoria Hayward 1,302 15 15 .321 .367 .482 56 12 18 1 1 2 6 4 0 3 27 0 1 5 6
Jazmyn Jackson 1,092 15 15 .234 .294 .298 47 8 11 3 0 0 8 3 1 14 14 0 1 2 2
Sahvanna Jaquish 1,600 15 15 .409 .559 .818 44 14 18 4 1 4 14 12 3 7 36 0 0 1 2
Janae Jefferson 1,108 11 10 .233 .250 .267 30 2 7 1 0 0 4 1 0 2 8 1 0 1 1
Aubrey Leach 1,450 15 12 .383 .442 .383 47 14 18 0 0 0 4 4 1 8 18 0 2 4 5
Rachel Lewis 984 8 4 .333 .556 .333 6 5 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 2 0 0 0 0
Amanda Lorenz 1,514 13 13 .300 .472 .700 40 11 12 3 2 3 14 13 0 7 28 0 0 0 0
Haylie McCleney 1,650 15 15 .370 .469 .593 54 12 20 6 0 2 7 10 0 8 32 0 1 0 0
Dejah Mulipola 1,782 15 15 .432 .569 1.182 44 13 19 2 2 9 19 11 3 10 52 0 0 0 0
Bubba Nickles 1,144 15 15 .333 .370 .588 51 9 17 1 0 4 14 3 0 6 30 0 1 0 0
Aleshia Ocasio 1,346 12 8 .353 .421 .588 17 4 6 1 0 1 1 2 0 5 10 0 1 0 0
Sashel Palacios 1,102 15 12 .281 .361 .313 32 1 9 1 0 0 3 4 0 9 10 0 1 0 0
Erika Piancastelli 1,424 15 15 .282 .462 .513 39 10 11 0 0 3 10 13 0 7 20 0 0 0 0
Lilli Piper 986 15 13 .179 .220 .205 39 2 7 1 0 0 3 2 0 6 8 0 0 0 0
Abby Ramirez 1,268 15 11 .222 .243 .306 36 3 8 1 1 0 4 1 0 8 11 0 1 0 0
Nicole Mendes 1,200 8 1 .000 .000 .000 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Shannon Rhodes 1,564 15 15 .375 .464 .958 48 15 18 4 0 8 14 7 1 9 46 0 0 0 0
Jordan Roberts 690 14 7 .091 .259 .091 22 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 2 8 2 0 0 0 0
Sierra Romero 848 15 15 .238 .333 .357 42 5 10 2 0 1 3 6 0 10 15 0 0 0 0
Sydney Romero 1,252 15 15 .412 .455 .608 51 14 21 8 1 0 9 3 1 5 31 0 1 1 1
DJ Sanders 1,434 15 10 .282 .333 .487 39 6 11 2 0 2 7 2 1 6 19 0 0 0 0
Sydney Sherrill 860 11 10 .269 .269 .269 26 1 7 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 7 0 0 0 0
Kiki Stokes-O’Connor 1,046 12 10 .148 .207 .222 27 1 4 2 0 0 1 2 0 9 6 0 0 0 0
Gwen Svekis 1,426 15 15 .279 .380 .535 43 6 12 2 0 3 8 6 1 4 23 0 0 0 0
Nadia Taylor 1,152 14 9 .143 .242 .179 28 2 4 1 0 0 1 4 0 7 5 1 0 0 0
Anissa Urtez 1,246 15 15 .280 .302 .560 50 9 14 2 0 4 9 1 1 5 28 1 1 0 0
Tori Vidales 1,492 15 15 .400 .500 .844 45 9 18 5 0 5 16 9 0 6 38 0 0 0 0
Megan Wiggins 990 14 14 .175 .267 .250 40 9 7 3 0 0 1 3 2 5 10 0 0 0 1
Morgan Zerkle 1,046 15 15 .319 .400 .489 47 9 15 2 0 2 6 7 0 10 23 1 0 3 4

2022 ATHLETES UNLIMITED SOFTBALL HITTING STATISTICS (ALPHABETICAL ORDER)



Player LPTS ERA APP GS W-L SV CG SHO IP R ER H BB SO HR B/AVG WP HP
Alyssa Denham 1,720 1.94 11 5 6-0 0 2 1 43.1 19 12 35 16 27 4 .217 1 5
Rachel Garcia 1,558 2.29 13 7 3-2 3 3 1 51.2 18 17 38 22 51 6 .202 2 11
Sara Groenewegen 746 3.56 8 2 0-0 0 0 0 19.2 15 10 26 7 13 5 .310 2 1
Danielle O’Toole 1,490 3.89 9 7 3-3 0 4 0 45.0 26 25 55 15 25 8 .291 2 2
Mariah Mazon 960 3.97 11 5 2-5 1 0 0 30.0 26 17 31 24 24 5 .258 0 4
Aleshia Ocasio 1,346 4.20 7 4 2-2 0 0 0 23.1 14 14 29 10 21 5 .296 1 2
Sydney Littlejohn Watkins 986 4.67 8 2 2-0 0 0 0 18.0 14 12 24 8 10 3 .308 2 1
Carrie Eberle 1,204 5.03 11 3 3-5 1 0 0 32.0 29 23 36 23 18 5 .290 6 3
Peyton St. George 1,126 5.05 11 3 2-2 1 0 0 26.1 19 19 33 18 22 5 .303 2 0
Taylor McQuillin 1,074 5.15 14 3 4-3 1 0 0 35.1 26 26 40 16 46 7 .276 3 6
Odicci Alexander 1,136 5.25 9 5 0-1 2 0 0 20.0 19 15 23 8 14 7 .277 4 0
Shannon Saile 898 5.89 9 4 0-1 0 0 0 19.0 16 16 24 10 5 2 .308 0 1
Maggie Balint 1,160 6.72 7 1 2-1 0 0 0 16.2 16 16 23 13 14 1 .329 2 0
Haylie Wagner 764 7.92 9 6 1-2 0 0 0 20.1 25 23 33 3 13 10 .351 0 0
Danielle Watson 838 10.50 5 3 0-2 1 0 0 7.1 12 11 16 5 2 1 .444 0 1
Greta Cecchetti 1,044 14.00 3 0 0-1 0 0 0 2.0 4 4 4 3 0 3 .444 0 1

2022 ATHLETES UNLIMITED SOFTBALL PITCHING STATISTICS (SORTED BY ERA)



PICK WEEK ONE WEEK TWO WEEK THREE WEEK FOUR WEEK FIVE
Captain Dejah Mulipola (C)    
Captain Alyssa Denham (P)    
Captain Haylie McCleney (OF)    
Captain Shannon Rhodes (OF)    
1 Rachel Garcia (P)    
2 Megan Faraimo (P)    
3 Hannah Flippen (MIF)    
4 Jessi Warren (CIF)    
5 Taylor McQuillin (P)    
6 Peyton St. George (P)    
7 Georgina Corrick (P)    
8 Brooke Yanez (P)    
9 Aubrey Leach (MIF)    
10 Mia Davidson (C)    
11 Amanda Lorenz (OF)    
12 Kathryn Sandercock (P)    
13 Tori Vidales (CIF)    
14 Gwen Svekis (C)    
15 VIctoria Hayward (OF)    
16 Taylor Edwards (C)    
17 Bubba Nickles (OF)    
18 Sierra Romero (MIF)    
19 Anissa Urtez (MIF)    
20 Sydney McKinney (CIF)    
21 Megan Wiggins (OF)    
22 Morgan Zerkle (OF)    
23 Sis Bates (MIF)    
24 Sydney Romero (CIF)    
25 Andrea Filler (MIF)    
26 Danielle Gibson (CIF)    
27 Erika Piancastelli (C)    
28 Aleshia Ocasio (P)    
29 Kelsey Harshman (MIF)    
30 Odicci Alexander (P)    
31 Sam Fischer (CIF)    
32 Sydney Littlejohn Watkins (P)    
33 Aliyah Andrews (OF)    
34 Mariah Mazon (P)    
35 Kelsey Stewart-Hunter (CIF)    
36 Jazmyn Jackson (OF)    
37 Madi Huskey (OF)    
38 Haylie Wagner (P)    
39 Delanie Wisz (CIF)    
40 Jordan Roberts (C)    
41 Lilli Piper (CIF)    
42 Myka Sutherlin (P)    
43 DJ Sanders (CIF)    
44 Carrie Eberle (P)    
45 Nadia Taylor (CIF)    
46 Josie Muffley (CIF)    
47 Rachel Becker (MIF)    
48 Caleigh Clifton (MIF)    
49 Aly Harrell (CIF)    
50 Caroline Jacobsen (OF)    
51 Nicole Mendes (OF)    
52 Abby Ramirez (MIF)    
53 Sashel Palacios (C)    
54 Frankie Hammoude (CIF)    
55 Gianna Boccagno (C)    
56 Shannon Saile (P)    

2023 ATHLETES UNLIMITED SOFTBALL DRAFT RESULTS (OVERALL ORDER)



WEEK ONE: JULY 28-30   
ROUND TEAM MULIPOLA (GOLD) TEAM DENHAM (ORANGE) TEAM MCCLENEY (BLUE) TEAM RHODES (PURPLE)
Captain Dejah Mulipola (C) Alyssa Denham (P) Haylie McCleney (OF) Shannon Rhodes (OF)
1 Jessi Warren (CIF) Hannah Flippen (MIF) Megan Faraimo (P) Rachel Garcia (P)
2 Taylor McQuillin (P) Peyton St. George (P) Georgina Corrick (P) Brooke Yanez (P)
3 Kathryn Sandercock (P) Amanda Lorenz (OF) Mia Davidson (C) Aubrey Leach (MIF)
4 Tori Vidales (CIF) Gwen Svekis (C) Victoria Hayward (OF) Taylor Edwards (C)
5 Sydney McKinney (MIF) Anissa Urtez (MIF) Sierra Romero (MIF) Bubba Nickles (OF)
6 Megan Wiggins (OF) Morgan Zerkle (OF) SIs Bates (MIF) Sydney Romero (CIF)
7 Aleshia Ocasio (P) Erika Piancastelli (C) Danielle Gibson (CIF) Andrea Filler (MIF)
8 Kelsey Harshman (MIF) Odicci Alexander (P) Sam Fischer (CIF) Sydney Littlejohn Watkins (P)
9 Jazmyn Jackson (OF) Kelsey Stewart-Hunter (CIF) Mariah Mazon (P) Aliyah Andrews (OF)
10 Madi Huskey (OF) Haylie Wagner (P) Delanie Wisz (CIF) Jordan Roberts (C)
11 Carrie Eberle (P) DJ Sanders (CIF) Myka Sutherlin (P) Lilli Piper (CIF)
12 Nadia Taylor (CIF) Josie Muffley (MIF) Rachel Becker (MIF) Caleigh Clifton (MIF)
13 Abby Ramirez (MIF) Nicole Mendes (OF) Caroline Jacobsen (OF) Aly Harrell (CIF)
14 Sashel Palacios (C) Frankie Hammoude (CIF) Gianna Boccagno (C) Shannon Saile (P) 

WEEK TWO: AUGUST 4-6   
ROUND TEAM TBA (GOLD) TEAM TBA (ORANGE) TEAM TBA (BLUE) TEAM TBA (PURPLE)
Captain    
1    
2    
3    
4    
5    
6    
7    
8    
9    
10    
11    
12    
13    
14    

WEEK THREE: AUGUST 9-13   
ROUND TEAM TBA (GOLD) TEAM TBA (ORANGE) TEAM TBA (BLUE) TEAM TBA (PURPLE)
Captain    
1    
2    
3    
4    
5    
6    
7    
8    
9    
10    
11    
12    
13    
14    

2023 ATHLETES UNLIMITED SOFTBALL DRAFT RESULTS (BY TEAM ORDER)



WEEK FOUR: AUGUST 18-20   
ROUND TEAM TBA (GOLD) TEAM TBA (ORANGE) TEAM TBA (BLUE) TEAM TBA (PURPLE)
Captain    
1    
2    
3    
4    
5    
6    
7    
8    
9    
10    
11    
12    
13    
14     

WEEK FIVE: AUGUST 25-27   
ROUND TEAM TBA (GOLD) TEAM TBA (ORANGE) TEAM TBA (BLUE) TEAM TBA (PURPLE)
Captain    
1    
2    
3    
4    
5    
6    
7    
8    
9    
10    
11    
12    
13    
14    

2023 ATHLETES UNLIMITED SOFTBALL DRAFT RESULTS (BY TEAM ORDER)


